04-22-2002



Ri

102063002

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10500	Attorney Docket 40/0-52PCPA
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Maschinenbau KIRO Leipzig Rail & Port AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
. 5	Name: Kirow Leipzig KE Kranbau Eberswalde AG
OIPE 4-15-02	
( 2)	Internal Address:
APR 1 5 2002 2	Street Address: Spinnereistrasse 13
	City: <u>Leipzig</u>
TE JOF WAR	State/Country: Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Zip: 04179
3. Nature of conveyance:	21p. <u>04170</u>
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
[ ] Security Agreement [ x] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN.: 09/446,051	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [x] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
-	1
Name: Klaus P. Stoffel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane	[x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor	P Deposit account number: 03-2412
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT O	SE THIS STACE
	the standard service of
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	-0 / 1/1
Klaus P. Stoffel Name of Person Signing	April 5, 2002 Date
Reg. No. 31,668 Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner for Patents
Assistant Commissioner for Activities	

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/19/2002 GTON11 01 FC:584

Form PTO 1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

00000162 09446051 40.00 BP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012799 FRAME: 0591** 

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

PATENT REEL: 012799 FRAME: 0592

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002**